TIME

CASE # DATE REPORTED DATE OCCURRED OCCURRED CRIME / DESCRIPTION LOCATION DISP
CMISC II: Unknown person(s)
22-004 1/10/2022 1/7/22-1/10/22 1700-0437 broke a window that was part of |[Bruning Ctr| GPD
a door
Theft Il / CMISC II: Unknown
22-009 1/25/2022 1/25/2022 1000-1420 person(s) stole a catalytic G Lot GPD
converter from a vehicle
Theft I/CMISC II: Unknown
22-011 1/28/2022 1/28/2022 0800-1710 person(s) stole a catalytic A Lot GPD
converter from a vehicle
CMISC lll: Unknown person(s)
22012 | 1/28/2022 1/27/22-1/28/22 2000-2000 damaged a secured portable 1}y, o1 | o Fije
toilet after apparently trying to
gain entry
Theft I/CMISC ll/Criminal
22015 2/4/2022 2/2/2022 0500-0511 Trespass/Attempted Burg Il | o\ hqe | GpD
Unknown person(s) tried to cut
the bolt to a door
Theft Il: Unknown person(s)
unbolted and removed the
22-016 2/7/2022 2/4/22-2[7/22 1600-0726 battery from the ECC delivery ECC GPD
van
; Troutdale
22-023 2/10/2022 2/10/2022 1625-1905 CMISC I Unknown person(s) Rd & GPD
cut the gate cable
Cochrane
UEMV/CMISC llI/Exclusion Notice Arrest
22-024 2/14/2022 2/14/2022 0642 Issued: Subject was arrested Q Lot IGPD

after breaking into a rental van




Theft I/CMISC II: Unknown

22-028 2/28/2022 2/28/2022 1000-1800 person(s) stole a catalytic Y Lot GPD
converter from a vehicle
Theft I/CMISC II: Unknown
22-031 3/1/2022 3/1/2022 0900-1600 person(s) stole a catalytic A Lot GPD
converter from a vehicle
CMISC II: Unknown person(s) Lower
22-033 3/6/2022 3/5/22-3/6/22 0306-0050 intentionally vandalized a Mains GPD
drinking fountain
CMISC I: Fire extinguisher
discharged, destruction of Lower
22-034 3/6/2022 3/6/2022 0700-1630 sculptures, damage to venidng [Mains, VA1| GPD
machine, destruction of property &8
in arestroom, window broken
22-040 3/18/2022 217/22-3/18/22 | Unknown-1133 | heftll: Unknown person(s) 1,945, | gpp
stole a pair of hair shears
22043 | 312212022 3/18/22-3/22/22 1600-1050 | neft - Unknown person(s) stole|AC 1127VA| - oo,
supplies belonging to MHCC 9
Theft I.: Unknown person(s) stole
22-044 3/22/2022 ?-3/22/22 ?-1741 a catalytic converter from a L Lot GPD
vehicle
Theft II/CMISC II: Unidentified
male and female caused
22-045 3/24/2021 3/24/2021 1530 intentional damage to the gas L Lot GPD
tank of a bus in order to steal
diesel fuel
CMSIC I: Unknown person(s)
22046 | 3/29/2022 2-3/29/2022 2-1000 damaged a heat pump thatwas | /) 55 | gpp

affixed to the outside of a
building




22-048 3/31/2022 3/31/2022 0805-1105 CMISC II: Unknown person(s) | Kelly Place] 55
broke a window Head Start
CMISC lI/Theft Ill: Unknown
22-053 4/2/2022 4/2/2022 0653 person(s) punctured a gas tank R Lot GPD
and stole gas from a vehicle
UEMV: Unknown person(s)
22-055 4/3/2022 4/3/2022 20002100 ~ |entered aHead Start bus and left) | GPD
emergency exit open; a van was
entered and rifled through
UEMV/CMISC II/Theft llI/Attempt
UUMV/Attempt Burg/Criminal
22-056 41412022 413/22-414/22 0000-0017 | |respass Il: Unknown person(s) | Fisheries | 5
damaged property and tampered Area
with MHCC owned vehicles on
campus
22-057 417/2022 411/22-4/5/22 1700-0900 CMISCI: Unknown person(s) |Outside AC| o,
damaged a vending machine 2100
Theft I/CMISC II: Unknown
22-059 4/7/2022 4/7/2022 0740-1705 person(s) stole a catalytic F Lot GPD
converter from a vehicle
CMSIC II: Unknown person(s) North
22-060 4/8/2022 4/8/2022 1742-2000 tagged with graffiti MHCC Campus GPD

property in several locations




Recovered UUMV: Vehicle that

22-071 4125/2022 4/25/2022 1025 was stolen off MHCC campus PNTE
PD
was found on the MHCC campus
CMISC II: Subject was in the
process of sawing off/stealing a
22-075 | 41282022 4128/2022 1341 catalytic converter when MHCC | 5, o 1 gpp
employees observed him doing
this; subject then sped off in his
vehicle w/o the cc
Recovered UUMV: Vehicle that | Cochrane
22.085 |  5/28/2022 5/28/2022 1745 was stolen off MHCC campus & MCSO
was found on the college Troutdale
easement Rds.
22-090 5/31/2022 5/31/2022 1406-1432  |Pomestic Violence: Male subject) o GPD
assaulted his girlfriend
22-100 71612022 7/5/22-7/6/2022 11000755 | CMISC Il: Unknown person(s) | o GPD
broke into a storage shed
22-101 6/7/2022 2/20/21-6/7/22 2130-1000 Theft Il: Unknown person(s) - | Maywood | )~qq,
stole a Surface Go computer Pk
22109 | 7/11/2022 7/8122-7/11/22 1300-1030 | CMISCIl: Unknown person(s) | o GPD
cut some fencing
Theft Il: Unknown person(s)
22-115 7127/2022 717122-7127/22 1617-1610 stole a DeWalt cordless drilland | AC 277 GPD
impact driver combo kit
CMISC II: Unknown person(s)
22-121 8/8/2022 6/8/22-8/8/2022 0800-1024 punched out the passenger side ECC GPD

door lock to a vehicle




Burglary Il: Unknown person(s)

22-125 8/14/2022 8/13/2022 0104 entered a secured area and stole| MP 105 MCSO
items from within
CMISC IIJUEMV/Theft I.: Unknown
22-128 8/25/2022 8/25/2022 1600-2000 person(s) broke a car window PL Lot GPD
and stole stereo equipment
e P | Fence @
22-133 8/30/2022 8/26/22-8/30/2022 1300-0900 . Track & GPD
a fence to gain access to the :
. Field
football stadium
22-142 | 9/18/2022 9/18/2022 0730 CMISC il Unknown person fita | Mountain | oo,
shirt on fire Fountain
Theft I/CMICS II: Unknown
22-151 9/29/2022 9/28/2022 0815-1900 person(s) stole a catalytic H Lot GPD
converter from a vehicle
CMISC II: Unknown person(s)
22-153 10/1/2022 10/1/2022 0952-1142 cut the cable across the road at | Rockpile GPD
the rockpile
Theft I: Unknown person(s) stole
an MHCC owned laptop,
22-161 10/6/2022 10/5/2022 ??-1740 saxophone and calculator from |Off Campus| PPB
a students vehicle; these items
were on loan to the student
CMISC I/Theft lll: Unknown
22-164 |  10/10/2022 10/10/2022 0845-1640 FESONE) PUTEACE EMERIN S || o o GPD

vehicle gas tank and stole
gasoline from it




22-175

10/20/2022

10/20/2022

1142-1219

Lock Down/Disorderly Conduct |

Degree: Unknown subject tried

to enter a building while holding

a pointed object that looked like
a weapon

Bru Ctr

GPD

22-176

10/20/2022

10/20/2022

0807-1315

Theft Il: Unknown person(s)
stole a catalytic converter from a
vehicle

A Lot

GPD

22-177

10/21/2022

10/21/2022

1100-1220

UEMV/CMISC lI/Theft II:
Unknown person(s) broke into a
vehicle

Maywood
Pk

PPB

22-178

10/21/2022

10/21/2022

0800-1600

CMISC I/Attempted Theft II:
Unknown person(s), in an
attempt to steal a catalytic
converter, cut into the exhaust
system of a vehicle

Lot D

GPD

22-180

10/26/2022

10/26/2022

1000-1200

Theft I/UEMV: Unknown person
entered a vehicle and stole
items

Lot D

GPD

22-183

11/7/2022

11/7/2022

1800-1900

UEMV/CMISC II: An unknown
person(s) broke a vehicle
window

Lot D

GPD

22-187

11/14/2022

11/14/2022

0730-1600

UEMV/CMISC I/ Attempt
UUMV/Theft II: Unknown person
attempted to steal a vehicle by
punching the ignition and stole a

garage door opener.

Lot D

GPD

22-193

11/30/2022

11/28/2022

1515-1615

Theft Il: Unknown person(s)
stole a cell phone from a
students unattended backpack

HPE

GPD




22194 | 12/1/2022 11/22/22-11/30/22 | 0800-0800 Theft Il: An unattended trail Metro 1 on File
camera was stolen Property
Recovered UUMV: A vehicle that
22-195 12/2/2022 12/2/2022 0849 was stolen off campus was Lot G GPD
found on campus
. North of
22-196 12/5/2022 11/30/22-12/1/22 1700-0830 | 'eftl: Fivetrees neargrounds |\ - 4o | gpp

were cut down and stolen

berm






