CASE#	DATE REPORTED	DATE OCCURRED	TIME OCCURRED	CRIME / DESCRIPTION	LOCATION	DISP
22-004	1/10/2022	1/7/22-1/10/22	1700-0437	CMISC II: Unknown person(s) broke a window that was part of a door	Bruning Ctr	GPD
22-009	1/25/2022	1/25/2022	1000-1420	Theft II / CMISC II: Unknown person(s) stole a catalytic converter from a vehicle	G Lot	GPD
22-011	1/28/2022	1/28/2022	0800-1710	Theft I/CMISC II: Unknown person(s) stole a catalytic converter from a vehicle	A Lot	GPD
22-012	1/28/2022	1/27/22-1/28/22	2000-2000	CMISC III: Unknown person(s) damaged a secured portable toilet after apparently trying to gain entry	V Lot	On File
22-015	2/4/2022	2/2/2022	0500-0511	Theft II/CMISC II/Criminal Trespass/Attempted Burg II: Unknown person(s) tried to cut the bolt to a door	Grounds	GPD
22-016	2/7/2022	2/4/22-2/7/22	1600-0726	Theft II: Unknown person(s) unbolted and removed the battery from the ECC delivery van	ECC	GPD
22-023	2/10/2022	2/10/2022	1625-1905	CMISC II: Unknown person(s) cut the gate cable	Troutdale Rd & Cochrane	GPD
22-024	2/14/2022	2/14/2022	0642	UEMV/CMISC II/Exclusion Notice Issued: Subject was arrested after breaking into a rental van	Q Lot	Arrest /GPD

22-028	2/28/2022	2/28/2022	1000-1800	Theft I/CMISC II: Unknown person(s) stole a catalytic converter from a vehicle	Y Lot	GPD
22-031	3/1/2022	3/1/2022	0900-1600	Theft I/CMISC II: Unknown person(s) stole a catalytic converter from a vehicle	A Lot	GPD
22-033	3/6/2022	3/5/22-3/6/22	0306-0050	CMISC II: Unknown person(s) intentionally vandalized a drinking fountain	Lower Mains	GPD
22-034	3/6/2022	3/6/2022	0700-1630	CMISC I: Fire extinguisher discharged, destruction of sculptures, damage to venidng machine, destruction of property in a restroom, window broken	Lower Mains, VA1 & 8	GPD
22-040	3/18/2022	2/7/22-3/18/22	Unknown-1133	Theft II: Unknown person(s) stole a pair of hair shears	AC 1152	GPD
22-043	3/22/2022	3/18/22-3/22/22	1600-1050	Theft I: Unknown person(s) stole supplies belonging to MHCC	AC 1127/VA 9	GPD
22-044	3/22/2022	?-3/22/22	?-1741	Theft I: Unknown person(s) stole a catalytic converter from a vehicle	L Lot	GPD
22-045	3/24/2021	3/24/2021	1530	Theft III/CMISC II: Unidentified male and female caused intentional damage to the gas tank of a bus in order to steal diesel fuel	L Lot	GPD
22-046	3/29/2022	?-3/29/2022	?-1000	CMSIC I: Unknown person(s) damaged a heat pump that was affixed to the outside of a building	VA 30	GPD

22-048	3/31/2022	3/31/2022	0805-1105	CMISC II: Unknown person(s) broke a window	Kelly Place Head Start	GPD
22-053	4/2/2022	4/2/2022	0653	CMISC II/Theft III: Unknown person(s) punctured a gas tank and stole gas from a vehicle	R Lot	GPD
22-055	4/3/2022	4/3/2022	2000-2100	UEMV: Unknown person(s) entered a Head Start bus and left emergency exit open; a van was entered and rifled through	L Lot	GPD
22-056	4/4/2022	4/3/22-4/4/22	0000-0017	UEMV/CMISC II/Theft III/Attempt UUMV/Attempt Burg/Criminal Trespass II: Unknown person(s) damaged property and tampered with MHCC owned vehicles on campus	Fisheries Area	GPD
22-057	4/7/2022	4/1/22-4/5/22	1700-0900	CMISC II: Unknown person(s) damaged a vending machine	Outside AC 2100	GPD
22-059	4/7/2022	4/7/2022	0740-1705	Theft I/CMISC II: Unknown person(s) stole a catalytic converter from a vehicle	F Lot	GPD
22-060	4/8/2022	4/8/2022	1742-2000	CMSIC II: Unknown person(s) tagged with graffiti MHCC property in several locations	North Campus	GPD

22-071	4/25/2022	4/25/2022	1025	Recovered UUMV: Vehicle that was stolen off MHCC campus was found on the MHCC campus	A Lot	Sandy PD
22-075	4/28/2022	4/28/2022	1341	CMISC II: Subject was in the process of sawing off/stealing a catalytic converter when MHCC employees observed him doing this; subject then sped off in his vehicle w/o the cc	J Lot	GPD
22-085	5/28/2022	5/28/2022	1745	Recovered UUMV: Vehicle that was stolen off MHCC campus was found on the college easement	Cochrane & Troutdale Rds.	MCSO
22-090	5/31/2022	5/31/2022	1406-1432	Domestic Violence: Male subject assaulted his girlfriend	E Lot	GPD
22-100	7/6/2022	7/5/22-7/6/2022	1100-0755	CMISC II: Unknown person(s) broke into a storage shed	ECC	GPD
22-101	6/7/2022	2/20/21-6/7/22	2130-1000	Theft II: Unknown person(s) stole a Surface Go computer	Maywood Pk	MCSO
22-109	7/11/2022	7/8/22-7/11/22	1300-1030	CMISC II: Unknown person(s) cut some fencing	ECC	GPD
22-115	7/27/2022	7/7/22-7/27/22	1617-1610	Theft II: Unknown person(s) stole a DeWalt cordless drill and impact driver combo kit	AC 277	GPD
22-121	8/8/2022	6/8/22-8/8/2022	0800-1024	CMISC II: Unknown person(s) punched out the passenger side door lock to a vehicle	ECC	GPD

22-125	8/14/2022	8/13/2022	0104	Burglary II: Unknown person(s) entered a secured area and stole items from within	MP 105	MCSO
22-128	8/25/2022	8/25/2022	1600-2000	CMISC II/UEMV/Theft I: Unknown person(s) broke a car window and stole stereo equipment	PL Lot	GPD
22-133	8/30/2022	8/26/22-8/30/2022	1300-0900	CMISC II: Unknown person(s) removed screws and bolts from a fence to gain access to the football stadium	Fence @ Track & Field	GPD
22-142	9/18/2022	9/18/2022	0730	CMISC III: Unknown person lit a shirt on fire	Mountain Fountain	GPD
22-151	9/29/2022	9/28/2022	0815-1900	Theft I/CMICS II: Unknown person(s) stole a catalytic converter from a vehicle	H Lot	GPD
22-153	10/1/2022	10/1/2022	0952-1142	CMISC II: Unknown person(s) cut the cable across the road at the rockpile	Rockpile	GPD
22-161	10/6/2022	10/5/2022	??-1740	Theft I: Unknown person(s) stole an MHCC owned laptop, saxophone and calculator from a students vehicle; these items were on loan to the student	Off Campus	РРВ
22-164	10/10/2022	10/10/2022	0845-1640	CMISC I/Theft III: Unknown person(s) punched a hole in a vehicle gas tank and stole gasoline from it	F Lot	GPD

22-175	10/20/2022	10/20/2022	1142-1219	Lock Down/Disorderly Conduct I Degree: Unknown subject tried to enter a building while holding a pointed object that looked like a weapon	Bru Ctr	GPD
22-176	10/20/2022	10/20/2022	0807-1315	Theft II: Unknown person(s) stole a catalytic converter from a vehicle	A Lot	GPD
22-177	10/21/2022	10/21/2022	1100-1220	UEMV/CMISC II/Theft II: Unknown person(s) broke into a vehicle	Maywood Pk	PPB
22-178	10/21/2022	10/21/2022	0800-1600	CMISC I/Attempted Theft II: Unknown person(s), in an attempt to steal a catalytic converter, cut into the exhaust system of a vehicle	Lot D	GPD
22-180	10/26/2022	10/26/2022	1000-1200	Theft II/UEMV: Unknown person entered a vehicle and stole items	Lot D	GPD
22-183	11/7/2022	11/7/2022	1800-1900	UEMV/CMISC II: An unknown person(s) broke a vehicle window	Lot D	GPD
22-187	11/14/2022	11/14/2022	0730-1600	UEMV/CMISC II/ Attempt UUMV/Theft II: Unknown person attempted to steal a vehicle by punching the ignition and stole a garage door opener.	Lot D	GPD
22-193	11/30/2022	11/28/2022	1515-1615	Theft II: Unknown person(s) stole a cell phone from a students unattended backpack	HPE	GPD

22-194	12/1/2022	11/22/22-11/30/22	0800-0800	Theft II: An unattended trail camera was stolen	Metro Property	On File
22-195	12/2/2022	12/2/2022	0849	Recovered UUMV: A vehicle that was stolen off campus was found on campus	Lot G	GPD
22-196	12/5/2022	11/30/22-12/1/22	1700-0830	Theft I: Five trees near grounds were cut down and stolen	North of Grounds berm	GPD